
 
  
 
 

 

Team Members Agency/Program Email Address Telephone 
    

Alexis Brinsfield DET - Area Manager Alexis.Brinsfield@delaware.gov 302-858-5231 

Sonia E. Rosa DET AJC One-Stop; WIOA Sonia.rosa@delaware.gov 302-858-5243 

Maggie Hall DET - WIOA Magdalena.hall@delaware.gov 302-858-5240 

Tasha Reed DET tasha.reed@delaware.gov 

 

Dawn Pickett DET – Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker Dawn.pickett@delaware.gov 302-857-5874 

Nelson Erazo DET – Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker Nelson.erazo@delaware.gov 302-476-5603 

Maria Martinez DET – Foreign Labor Certification mariam.martinez@delaware.gov 302-761-8116 
Karlton Roberts DET – Prison Re-entry Bus. Svc. Rep Karlton.roberts@delaware.gov 302-932-5513 
Corie Priest Dept. of Justice – Comm. Engagement Unit Corie.priest@delaware.gov 302-300-0153 

Anthony Stanziale DE Center for Justice astanziale@dcjustice.org 302-203-9282 

Emma Smith DE Center for Justice – Reintegration Emma.smith@delaware.gov 302) 507-1667 

Natisha Wise FSCAA – Senior Employment Program nwise@firststatecaa.org 302-856-7761, x169 

Martina Duffy FSCAA – Family Coordinator/HELP mduffy@firststatecaa.org 302-856-7761, x122 

Valerie McNickol DVI  valerie.mcnickol@delaware.gov 

302-304-9159 

Nicole Gibbs    DVI  nicole.gibbs@delaware.gov 302-518-1062 

Stacey Bragg DVR – District Administrator stacey.bragg@delaware.gov 

302-858-5263 

Savannah Rust DVR  savannah.rust@delaware.gov 

302-858-5270 

Beth Holston DVR Beth.holston@delaware.gov 302-856-5730 

Lauren Shockley DVR – Business Relations LaurenL.Shockley@delaware.gov 302-858-5260 
Dana Duquette DVR Dana.duquette@delaware.gov 392-472-9230 

Alta Porterfield Libraries/Inspiration Space alta.porterfield@lib.de.us 

302-922-0753 

Carmen Harmon DSAMH – Housing & Employment carmen.d.harmon@delaware.gov 302-255-2758 

Erika Uebel    Telamon Corporation euebel@telamon.org 443-397-9414 

Cheryl Redd Telamon Corporation credd@telamon.org 304-960-6691 

Beverly Dennis Telamon Corporation bdennis@telamon.org 302-448-9042 

Kathleen Grier Delaware Commute Solutions Kathleen.grier@delaware.gov 610-806-6311 

Lori Alberts Partnership in Reentry Coalition of DE bearwood59@live.com 302-659-5633 

Cathy Kipp DCDAL, ABE, Groves Programs cathykipp@dcdal.org 302-883-0423; 302-883-0420 

Chantae’ Vinson West End NH – Career Specialist CVinson@westendnh.org 302.658.4171 
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Jillian Whitney DTCC/Owens – Workforce Development Jwhitney4@dtcc.edu 302-259-5364 

Joseph Garvilla DTCC/Owens -Workforce Development jgarvill@dtcc.edu 302-259-6373 

Kelly Whaley Sussex Tech, ABE, Groves Programs, ESL,  
Apprenticeship, Health Professions 

Kelly.Whaley@sussexvt.k12.de.us  302-856-9035 (ext. 8); 

Mike Hague Sussex Tech, Apprenticeship mike.hague@sussexvt.k12.de.us 302-300-7040 

Michele Cathell Sussex Tech, ABE, Groves, ESL michele.cathell@sussexvt.k12.de.us 302-856-9035, #8 

Shelly Doyle Sussex Tech, Health Care Michelle.Doyle@sussexvt.k12.de.us 302-856-1553 

Chanteea Harmon Sussex Tech, ABE, Groves, ESL chanteea.harmon@sussexvt.k12.de.us 302-856-9035, #8 

Fayetta M. Blake Pathways to Success – In Sch Youth fmtblake@aol.com 302-381-6414; 302-858-4861 
Valerie Onley Pathways to Success – In Sch Youth vonley@pathways-2-success.org 302-518-8221; 302-858-4861 
Kelci Dykes Jobs for Delaware Grads – In Sch Youth kdykes@jdginc.org 302-448-5189 
Marley Brittingham Jobs for Delaware Grads – In Sch Youth mbrittingham@jdginc.org 302-233-6814 

Anna McDermott Food Bank of DE/Out-of-Sch Youth AMcDermott@fbd.org 215-620-7161 

Michelle Cephas Food Bank of DE/Out-of-Sch Youth MCephas@fbd.org (302) 424- 3301 Ext. 107 

Lori Pritchett Delaware Futures/In-School Youth LPritchett@delawarefutures.org 302-386-9455 

Dana Fenwick Career Team – SNAP/TANF E&T/Out-of-Sch 
Youth 

dana@careerteam.com 302-654-4949 

Pearesse S. Seeney CT – TANF Works/SNAP  pearesse@careerteam.com 302-654-2832 

Saundra Brantley CT – E&T saundra@careerteam.com 302-990-5369 

Glenda Payton CT – Out-of-School Youth glendapayton@careerteam.com 302-990-5369, x303 

Anthony Powell CT – Out-of-School Youth anthonypowell@careerteam.com 302-654-4949 

Seba Morris Business Interface – TANF E&T smorris@bfacellc.com 302-735-7739 

Anastasia Jones Business Interface – Sussex Center Supervisor ajones@bfacellc.com   

Nina Pierce DSS - WONDER Works Nina.pierce@delaware.gov 302-515-3088 

Candist Brady  DSS – Community Partner Support Unit (WFD) Candist.brady@delaware.gov 302-778-6945 

Tracee Taylor DSS – CPSU (Stand By Me) Tracee.taylor@delaware.gov 302-424-8662 

Lateef Countley DSS – CPSU (Re-Entry) Lateef.countley@delaware.gov 302-778-6946 

Ryan Kirby DSS – CPSU (Libraries and Food Bank of 
Delaware) 

Ryan.kirby@delaware.gov 302-778-6932 

James Stokes DSS – CPSU (Transportation) James.l.stokes@delaware.gov 302-778-6967 

Charlotte McGarry DSS – CPSU (Communications) Charlotte.mcgarry@delaware.gov 302-255-9603 

Alia Grier DSS – CPSU (IMPACT Team) Alia.grier@delaware.gov 302-792-6549 

Shauntrelle Holmes DSS – CPSU (South) Shauntrelle.holmes@delaware.gov 302-857-5057 

Cynthia Carley The Salvation Army Cynthia.carley@salvationarmy.org  

Vantrina R. Nock DE State Housing Authority vantrina@destatehousing.com 302-227-4048 

Neva Anton Anton & Associates – TANF  antonassociates@aol.com 302-379-6509 
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Denise Freeman NeighborGood Partners – Consumer Svcs. dfreeman@neighborgoodpartners.org 302-643-9434 

Nancy Aragon NeighborGood Partners – Rent Reporting naragon@neighborgoodpartners.org 302 855-1370 

James Burke NeighborGood Partners – Foreclosure 
Prevention 

jburke@neighborgoodpartners.org 302 855-1370 

Chris Fernandez NeighborGood Partners – Housing Counseling cfernandez@neighborgoodpartners.org 302 855-1370 

Emily Garb Tech Impact Emily@techimpact.org 215-557-1559 ext. 242 

Valarie Wright FSCAA - DSSC/CSBG vwright@firststatecaa.org 302-467-1394 

Ann Morris FSCAA - DSSC/CSBG mmorris@firststatecaa.org 

302-856-7761 

Anthony Williams FSCAA/CSBG awilliams@firststatecaa.org 

302-856-7761 

Mary Matthews FSCAA/CSBG mmatthews@firststatecaa.org 

302-856-7761 

Bruce Wright FSCAA bwright@firststatecaa.org 302-856-7761, x212 

Carla Morton FSCAA/Heating & Cooling Assistance cmorton@firststatecaa.org 302-856-7761, x127 

Emily Holbrook FSCAA eholbrook@firststatecaa.org 302-856-7761, x128 

Carolyn Kelly Family Promise of Southern Delaware Carolyn.kelly@familypromisesouthernde.org 410-627-8923 

Dale Smith Family Promise of Southern Delaware dale.smith@familypromisesouthernde.org 908.209.9113 

Shannon Shapter Thresholds, Inc. sshapter@thresholdsinc.com 302-856-1835, x116 

Crystal Timmons-Underwood Sussex County Health Coalition ctunderwood@pmgconsulting.net  

Holly Johnson Connections CSP/Safe & Stable Families hjohnson@connectionscsp.org 302-507-7729 

Patricia Clear Contact Lifeline pclear@contactlifeline.org 302-422-1154, X1111 

Key Austin-White Bureau of Health Equity Keyonna.Austin-white@delaware.gov 302-887-0244 

Ronike Haynie Big Brothers/Big Sisters rhaynie@bbbsde.org 302-998-3577 

Romie Lutz DET – Partner Referrals/VOCAL Coor. Romie.lutz@delaware.gov 302-761-8106 
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